

Product *milk chocolate neapolitan*  
 product code *66330* Weight *5,00* gr  
*milk chocolate neapolitan 5 g*

<b>Ingredients</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>%</b>
		100,00
sugar		50,00
cocoa butter		18,00
cocoa mass		16,50
whole milkpowder		15,00
emulsifier: soy lecithin E322		0,30
natural vanilla flavouring		0,20

### **Nutrition Facts per 100 g**

	<b>Value</b>	<b>Unit</b>		<b>Value</b>	<b>Unit</b>
Energy kcal	535,10	kcal	Milkfat	3,70	g
Energy kJ	2240,40	kJ	Saturated Fat	20,00	g
Total Protein	5,60	g	Mono- unsaturated Fat	11,00	g
Milk Protein	3,80	g	Poly- unsaturated Fat	0,70	g
Total Carbohydrates	56,70	g	Trans Fatty Acids	0,30	g
Sugars (mono- and disacharides)	55,80	g	Cholesterol	15,20	mg
polyols	0,00	g	Sodium	55,40	mg
Starch	0,90	g	Calcium	142,80	mg
Dietary Fibers	2,50	g	Iron	1,40	mg
Vitamin A	45,00	µg	Potassium	368,50	mg
Vitamin C	0,00	mg	Phosphorus	172,20	mg
Total Fat	31,70	g			

### **Allergen**

*1=present, 0=absent*

GLUTEN	0
EGG	0
MILK	1
PEANUT	0
SOYA	1
TREE NUTS	0
FISH	0
SHELLFISH	0
MUSTARD	0
SESAME	0
CELERY	0
SULPHITE > 10PPM	0
LUPIN	0
MOLLUSCS	0

### **Others**

*1=applicable 0=non applicable*

suitable for vegetarians	1
suitable for veganists	0
kosher	0
halal	0

*This product may also contain traces of tree nuts, gluten and egg*

### **Microbiological standard**

Total plate count	< 10.10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
Moulds	< 3.10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
Yeast	< 3.10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
Salmonella	absent/25g

*Product* **milk chocolate neapolitan**  
*product code* **66330** *Weight* **5,00** *gr*  
*milk chocolate neapolitan 5 g*

### ***EAN Code***

Bag: 5413123002793  
Display 6x150g: 5413123002809  
1kg: 5413123003714  
Tubo 500g: 5413123002915  
Display 12x500g: 5413123002922

### ***Shelf life***

12 months after production

### ***PO Number***

120829BCH